File No. Edu-GAZ/25/2023-01-SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (Computer No. 7131996) 3709327/2024/O/o Clerical Hall-SED



Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, JK (UT) Jammu/Kashmir E-mail:-pssed2020@gmail.com..... Contact No. 0191-2566504

Subject: Grant of permission in favour of Prof (Dr.) Parikshat Singh Manhas, Chairman Board of School Education, J&K for visiting abroad.

Ref:-

U.O No. GAD-SERV0KAS/71/2023 (7164896) dated 16.10.2023.

Government Order No. :-74 -JK (Edu) of 2024

Dated :- 16 .01.2024

In pursuance to the approval of the competent authority, Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of Dr. Parikshat Singh Manhas, Chairman, J&K Board of School. Education, for visiting Europe w.e.f. 02.10.2023 to 15.10.2023 for academic purpose at REMIT University in Portugal and EuroCHRIE Conference in Austria in personal capacity, subject to the political and FCRA clearance of the concerned Ministries of Government of India. The expenditure on account of attending the conference in Austria shall be borne by officer himself and he shall submit a report on the outcome of the said participation.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd\(Dr. Piyush Singla)IAS
Administrative Secretary
School Education Department

Dated: 16 .01.2024

No. Edu-Gaz/25/2023-01

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- Joint Secretary, J&K Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 3. Chairman, J&K, Board of School Education for information and with the request to submit the outcome of the visit.
- 4. Secretary, JKBOSE.
- 5. Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha J&K.
- 7. P.A to the Administrative Secretary, School Education Department for information of Administrative Secretary.
- 8. In-charge Website.
- 9. Government Order File (w.2.s.c)

(Neha Bakshi) JKAS

Under Secretary to Government, School Education Department